FORM PTO-1618A

Expires OFTENDED F PUBLIC RECORDS

did to to de to

2002 AUG 13 AM 10: 02

08-19-2002 102195504

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FINANCE SECTION

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
✓ New (8/3/2	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	04/11/2002 Change of Name		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name RealLegal.com, LLC	04/11/2002		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other Limited Liability Company			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
Receiving Party			
Name RealLegal, LLC	Namo Reall egal I I C		
Name Intollegal, ELO			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 3025 South Parker Road			
Address (line 2) 12th Floor			
Address (line 3) Aurora	Colorado 80014		
City	State/Country Zip Code I imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is		
Corporation Association	Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other Limited Liability Company	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
08/16/2002 LMUELLER 00000192 76148164 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		
D1 FC:481 40.00 0P D2 FC:482 125.00 0P			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-	1619D	D 0	U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name a	and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Number 303	3-473-2726	
Name	Kristine M. Miller, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Holland & Hart LLP			
Address (line 2)	555 Seventeenth Street	, Suite 3200		
Address (line 3)	Denver, Colorado 80202			
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.			
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance do nts.	cument # 3	
Trademark A		s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	• •	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
76/148,164	demark Application Numb 76/148,163 7		tration Number(s) 2,331,582	
76/001,686				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6				
Fee Amoun		nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	465.00	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed ✓ Deposit Account □				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #08-2623				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
		d 1/2	8//3/2na	
	Kristine M. Miller of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

CHANGE OF NAME

Amended Application for Certificate of Authority of a Foreign Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to the provisions of the Colorado Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company hereby amends its application for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in the State of Colorado, as follows:				
	the limited liability company is			
Certificate of	ibility company hereby amends its Application for Authority as follows:			
	ded to change the name of the limited liability			
company to RealLegal	LLC.			
·				
_	FILED			
	DONETTA DAVIDSON CULORADO SECRETARY OF STATE			
	TART OF STATE			
	2002111142D C \$ 75.0D SECRETARY OF STATE			
	04-29-2002 11:39:25 RealLegal.com, LLC			
•	Name of Limited Liability Company			
•				
ì	Ву:			
	(Signature)			
	Printed Name: Law.com, Inc. Its: (Manager, Member or Authorized Agent) (Sole Member) By: William J. Feid			
	Date: William J Fun			

CO100 - 5/15/00 C.T System Onlin



Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF REALLEGAL COM, INC. WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1999 AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID
"REALLEGAL.COM, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND
CHANGING ITS TITLE TO "REALLEGAL.COM, LLC", ON THE THIRTYFIRST DAY OF DECEMBER 31, A.D. 2001, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT SAID
"REALLEGAL.COM, LLC" WAS IN GOOD STANDING ON APRIL 11,
2002.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID

"REALLEGAL.COM, LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT,

CHANGING ITS TITLE TO "REALLEGAL, LLC, ON THE ELEVENTH DAY

OF APRIL, A.D. 2002 AT 2:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

3122600

020267468



Warriet Smith Hindson Harrier Smith Windson, Socretary of State

Jynkis 4/26/02



The First State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

3122800 020267468



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

1/26/02

TOTAL P.04

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Change of Name

Conveying Party:

RealLegal.com, LLC

A Delaware Limited Liability Company

Receiving Party:

RealLegal, LLC

A Delaware Limited Liability Company

Registration Nos.:

2,244,462; 2,331,582

Serial Nos.:

RECORDED: 08/13/2002

76/148,164; 76/148,163; 76/148,162; 76/001,686

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch/Fee Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir

The undersigned hereby certifies that the attached Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Change of Name, check for \$165.00 and return card, relating to the above registrations and applications, were deposited as "Express Mail," Mailing Label No. EL539958851US with the United States Postal Service, addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington. D.C. 20231, on \$300.

Date

Date

Mailer

Kristine M. Miller, Esq. HOLLAND & HART

555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200

Denver, Colorado 80202

(303) 473-2726